

319 South Coteau Street P.O. Box 280 Pierre, SD 57501

> Phone: 605-224-5825 Fax: 605-224-7102 www.riterlaw.com

December 14, 2023

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director SD Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

> Re: Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection Reciprocal Transport and Termination Agreement ("Interconnection Agreement" between Verizon Wireless and Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative ("Golden West")

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Attached for filing for approval by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission, pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §252, is Amendment No. 2 to the Interconnection Agreement between Verizon Wireless and Golden West. The Amendment authorizes Verizon Wireless' agent, Verizon Business, to order new direct connection facilities to the POI location within Golden West's rate center.

Contact information for Verizon Wireless is as follows:

James Pachulski Associate General Counsel Wholesale/Network Legal 1300 I Street, NW, Fifth Floor Washington, DC 20005 james.pachulski@verizon.com (301)288-9447

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours,

RITER ROGERS, LLP

BY:

Darla Pollman Rogers

DPR-wb Attachment

Cc: Denny Law (via email)
James Pachulski (via email)

Robert C. Riter, Jr A. Jason Rumpca Darla Pollman Rogers Kody R. Kyriss

Lindsey Riter-Rapp Ellie J. Bailey